

Ü

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14331/2013

VED PAL (D) TH. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TH. LAND ACQUISITION C.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta for the sole respondent for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record.

In the event of default, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd