

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14331/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2009 in RFA No. 29/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VED PAL (D) TH. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TH. LAND ACQUISITION C.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that counter affidavit is not required to be filed in this matter.

She, however, prays for time for taking further instructions in the matter.

List on 09.03.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar