

SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.08.2015

Court No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 42
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14331 OF
2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Ved Pal (D) Th. Legal RepresentativesPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana Th. Land

Acquisition Collector

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"As requested, counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he does not want to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List on 03.08.2015."

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit till date despite 2 weeks time granted by Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh