

SECTION IV B

Listed on 05.10.2015

Court No. 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 35
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14331 OF
2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Ved Pal (D) Th. Legal RepresentativesPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana Th. Land
Acquisition CollectorRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 05.10.2015.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit till date despite three weeks time granted by Hon'ble Court. Hence no rejoinder affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR